
REAL LIFE MINISTRIES
VOLUNTEER SERVING OPPORTUNITIES // November 2023

BAPTISM:
Sean Fryling // x7178 // sfryling@reallifeministries.com

● Volunteer to assist with baptisms (No experience necessary)
Choice of services –Minimum one service per weekend

COMMUNITYASSISTANCE
FrankWalsh // x7189 // fwalsh@reallifeministries.com

● Volunteers – Tuesday,Wednesday, Thursday 9:25 am – 12:30 pm
● Set-up Team – Tuesday and Thursday– 8:30 am - 9:30am
● Food Room – Tuesday,Wednesday, Thursday – 9:30 – 12:30pm
● Soup Kitchen – Tuesday,Wednesday & Thursday, 8:30am – 12:30pm

COMMUNICATIONDEPARTMENT
Torin Browning//tbrowning@reallifeministries.com

● Videography & PhotographyMinistry
o Videography &Video Editing Brent
o Photography & Photography Editing
o Podcasting Production
o Stories Team (Helping to capture impactful stories to share the gospel and howGod is moving in

people’s lives)

COMPASSIONATE CAREMINISTRY
Sean Fryling // x7178 // sfryling@reallifeministries.com

● Bewilling to be trained to provide short term emotional/spiritual care to people struggling with life or a
crisis.

CONNECTIONTEAM
Greg Turbin // 7104// gturbin@reallifeministries.com

● Volunteer once amonth forMeet and Greet – 3 to 4 hours (4:30 – 8:30 )

Greg Turbin //X 7104// gturbin@reallifeministries.com
● Absentee call volunteer needed

o 1-2 times amonth
o 1-2 hours

CREATIVEARTS:
Kim Tabladillo // x7167 // ktabladillo@reallifeministries.com –Coordinator

● Special events:  logistics team to setup and teardown, greeters/hosts- friendly welcoming

people to join our team.

● Snack & Meals Team: Setup, cooking, serving, etc. at Creative Arts events.

● Choir, Jam Session, Creative classes and Productions.
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FACILITIES:
John Jesseph // x7135 // jjesseph@reallifeministries.com

● Facilities Volunteers –John Jesseph
Sunday – Thursdays 6:00 am – 2pm

o Painting
o Electrical & Plumbing
o Light Fixtures
o HVAC

● Chair Crew – John Jesseph – x7135 – jjesseph@reallifeministries.com
o Set-up Thursdaymornings 8:00 – 9:00am - Need people on Thursdays.
o Set-up for special events

Facilities Continues
● Custodial Team –Gary James– gjames@reallifeministries.com

o Volunteers to assist with various cleaning tasks
▪ Sundays – Thursdays 6:00am – 2pm

● Kitchen Crew – John Jesseph x 7135– jjesseph@reallifeministries.com
● EveryWednesday from 9:00am till noon
● helping to deep clean themain kitchen
● Weekly volunteer to clean various kitchen areas

● Grounds Volunteers - John Jesseph x 7135– jjesseph@reallifeministries.com
● Mowing
● Weeding
● Planting

HOSPITALITY:
Gianna Damiano/ x7170 // gdamiano@reallifeministries.com

● Greeters – all services
● Sunday 7:20am Thursday 5:00pm
● Sunday 9:10am
● Sunday 11:00am

● Ushers
● Sunday 7:50am, 9:35am, 11:20am – Thursdays 5:35pm

● Set-up – Tear Down
Thursdays 3:30 pm, Thursdays 5:45pm

●  Shuttle Drivers – all services
● Sunday 7:20am Thursdays at 4:50
● Sunday 9:10 am
● Sunday 11:00am

● Communion Servers
● Communion Prep: Wednesday & Thursdaymornings
● Thursday 545pm Sunday 8:00am
● Sunday 9:45am Sunday 11:30am
● Communion condensing on Sundaymornings – (any service)

IT DEPARTMENT:
ChrisWagner // x7193 // cwagner@reallifeministries.com
Matt Pharr –mpharr@reallifeministries.com
James Bailey – jbailey@reallifeministries.com

● Help Desk (installing software, updating computers, etc.)
● Network Cable Installation
● IT Professionals (Duties will vary according to specialties)
● Fiber tester & installer
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LIFE GROUPS:
Tim Rowe // trowe@reallifeministries.com

● Administrative Help – Scott Campbell
● Men’s Breakfast – Kitchen Clean-up - EvanMeske x7197

ONLINE CAMPUS:
Heidi Yount // x7198 // hyount@reallifeministries.com

● Chat Host
● Prayer Team

PASTORAL CARE:
Lydia Grubb // x7106 // lgrubb@reallifeministries.com

● Prayer TeamMembers – Tues. 10:00 am,Wed. 5:00 pm and weekend services
● Office clerical help – time flexible
● Serving – Knit, Pray & Crochet /Quilting Team/and orWidowsMinistry
● Set-up and tear down for memorials and prayer events

REAL LIFE CAFÉ:
Gianna Damiano //x7170// gdamiano@reallifeministries.com

● Monday Volunteer – 9:00-10:30am
● Thursdays

o 2 - make free coffee – start at 3:30pm
● Sundays

o 2 - Hospitality at Free Coffee Bar

REAL LIFE KIDS:
CaylianneMcGeachy /cmcgeachy@reallifeministries.com

● Child Check-In (volunteer 30minutes before or after each service)S
o Two adults per services

● NurseryMinistry (Birth - 2 Years)
o Thursday 5:45 pm - 7 Adults
o Sunday 8:00 am – 4 Adults
o Sunday 9:45 am  - 5 Adults
o Sunday 11:30 am - 7 Adults

● Special Needs (2-12 years)
o Thursday 5:45 pm – 1 adult

● PreschoolMinistry (3 Years – 5 years)
o Thursday 5:45 pm – 2 Adults
o Sunday 8:00am – 1 Adult
o Sunday 9:45 am  - 3 Adult
o Sunday 11:30 am – 2 Adults

● Elementary (K-5th grade)
o Thursday 5:45 pm – 6 Adults
o Sunday 8:00 am = 4 Adult
o Sunday 9:45 am- 2 Adults
o Sunday 11:30 am - 6 Adults

● Bible Buck Store - (30minutes before or after service – 2x amonth)
o Thursday – 2 Adults
o Sunday – 11:30 - 3 Adults
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REAL LIFE CLASSES
JeaniWaco //x7136 jwaco@reallifeministries.com

● Administrative help
● Events Help for classes
● Social Media Help
● Class facilitators
● Greeters
● Set up and tear down

RECEPTION/FRONTDESK:
Deb Jaime // x7100 // djaime@reallifeministries.com

● Three volunteers to assist with phones. Flexibility based on availability, openMonday-Friday

RECOVERY:
LoriWeiss// x7120 // lweiss@reallifeministries.com

● Kitchen help Tuesdays 4:00 pm to 6:30 pm
● Facility set-up 4pm-5pm

REAL LIFEWOMEN:
Sara Short // x7131 // sshort@reallifeministries.com

● Ladies Night Out
o Tear-down Team
o Set Up/Décor
o Content Creator s

REAL LIFE YOUNGADULTS:
Joe Hansen // jhanson@reallifeministries.com

● Administration help
● Child Care
● Small Group Leaders
● Food Prep

REAL LIFEMIDDLE SCHOOL
Casey Goleeke // x7166 // cgoleeke@reallifeministries.com

● NeedHelp in the office –Monday – Thursdays 9am – 2pm
● NeedHelp forWednesday Youth Group

o Small Group Leader
o Childcare
o Audio & Video
o Check-in

REAL LIFEHIGH SCHOOL// JordanMcLeod // x7212 // jmcleod@reallifeministries.com
● MondayNight Small Group Leaders/Co-leaders

o Child care
o Admin Volunteer

THRIFT STORE:
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Wendy Ruf// 208-777-0927 // wruf@reallifeministries.com
● Sort, price, tag & hang clothing and linens
● Merchandising housewares, toys, electronics, vintage &more
● Organizing specific departments
● Volunteers needed all 7 days of the week.
● Donators – Please think of us when you are downsizing or spring cleaning
● Shoppers –What a great way to support RLM’s BenevolenceMinistry!

WORSHIP ARTS:
Aaron Short // ashort@reallifeministries.com

● A/V volunteers for all aspects at all services, no experience necessary

● Set up/Tear down team, stage props & transitions, no experience necessary

● Singers/Instrumentalist to serve on platform team - check out

https://www.reallifeministries.com/worshiparts

● Admin/Event Assistant

SPORTS&OUTDOORS:
Ann Cone x 7148 // reallifesports@reallifeministries.com Fax 208-777-8853

Coaching & Officiating
● Youth Sports 

o Winter – Co-ed Youth Developmental Basketball (Season runs January through
February)

▪ Head Coaches, General Managers, Assistant Coachs, Officials, Game Day
Volunteers, Scorekeepers, Concession Workers, Set up and ear down help.
Greeters

● Outdoors Team

o Hunters Safety Classes – event coordinators, teachers, and day of help

TRAIL LIFE USA&American Heritage Girls

● Troup Volunteers –
o ScoutMasters, CommitteeMembers, Communication Assistants and Event Coordinators
o Direct Contact Leads

11-1-2023

mailto:wruf@reallifeministries.com
mailto:ashort@reallifeministries.com
https://www.reallifeministries.com/worshiparts
mailto:reallifesports@reallifeministries.com


Post Falls Real Life Campus
Service Times

Thursdays at 5:45pm
Sundays at 8:00, 9:45, 11:30

Real Life North Campus
Service Times

Thursdays at 5:45pm
Sundays at 8:00, 9:45 & 11:30am

30447NRoughstock Rd.
Athol, ID 83801

For Volunteer Needs, please visit:
rlmnorthcampus.com

Real Life Hayden Campus
Service Times

New Times Starting November 12th

Sundays at 8:00, 9:45 & 11:30am
Meets atHayden Canyon Charter School

13590NGovernmentWay
Hayden ID 83835

Office number 208-209-7003

Real Life Coeur d’Alene Campus
Service Times

Sundays: 8:30, 9:45 & 11:30am
1701N 4th St

For Volunteer Needs please visit: rlmcda.com

For more information about volunteering and the various ministry opportunities, please contact us
at the Next Steps kiosk location in the building 1 lobby. You can also contact us at
volunteer@reallifeministries.com or call Bobbi at 208-777-7325 x 7161.February
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